DASHMESH CAB CORP. 253 Lockart Place Phila PA 19116 215-485-0299

December 19th, 2011

Secretary Chiavetta PA Public Utility Commission P.O. Box 3265 Harrisburg, PA 17105

RE: C-2011-A-111733

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

I sincerely apologize; however, I never received any notice about this regulation. As I do not wish to contest this, since the legal fee to defend will be as much as the fine. I am enclosing the \$250.00 and sending you the information for my vehicles for this year because I want to keep this valuable authority. Please note that my mailing and business address has changed to:

253 Lockart Place

Phila PA 19116

I am also formally requesting a copy of the authority so that I may advise my driver of the extent of it. I know only I have Delaware County, but have been advised that it is larger. A copy of the authority will be appreciated. I do not wish to conflict with other Cab Companies operating in this territory.

Respectfully submitted,

Sukhwinder Singh, President

RECEIVED

DEC 2 2 2011

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAU

OF DECEMBER, 2011

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME THIS 19th DAY

MICHAEL EIC Cert Mail:

7011 0470 0002 4269 9444

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal
H. Michael Eichen, Notary Public
City of Philadelphia, Philadelphia County

My Commission Expires April 10, 2013

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

NOTIFICATION OF ADDRESS CHANGE FOR CERTIFICATE, PERMIT, AND BROKERAGE LICENSE HOLDERS

COMPANY NAME _	Dashmesh Cab Corp A-111733
TRADE NAME	
OLD ADDRESS	8 Glencoe Rd Upper Darby Pa 19082
	Mper Darby PA 19082
NEW MAILING ADDRESS	253 Lockart Place Phila. PA 19116
TELEPHONE#	215 - 485 - 029
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE Sikhwight Sulf	
PLEASE PRINT NAME SUKHWINDER SINGH	
DATE	12/19/4

(PLEASE ADVISE INSURANCE COMPANY OF THE ABOVE CHANGE OF ADDRESS)

PLEASE RETURN TO:

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
SECRETARY'S BUREAU
P.O. BOX 3265
HARRISBURG, PA 17105-3265

RECEIVED

DEC 2 2 2011

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAU